## A RESOLUTION

approving the FY 2019 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and HOME Annual Action Plan; authorizing the City Manager to submit the Plan to HUD; authorizing the City Manager to execute funding agreements and certifications; authorizing the City Manager to file a finding of no significant impact and to request the release of funds; authorizing the City Manager to respond to public comments on the Plan.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The FY 2019 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and HOME Annual Action Plan, identified as "Exhibit A" attached to this resolution, is approved.

SECTION 2. The City Manager is authorized to submit the FY 2019 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and HOME Annual Action Plan to the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD).

SECTION 3. The City Manager is authorized to execute funding agreements with HUD for the 2019 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and HOME Annual Action Plan and to execute all necessary certifications in connection with CDBG and HOME Programs.

SECTION 4. The City Manager is authorized to file with HUD a finding of no significant impact to the environment and a request for release of FY 2019 HOME and CDBG funds.

SECTION 5. The City Manager is authorized to respond to public comments on the Annual Action Plan.

ADOPTED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor